South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 08, 2024, 07:39:07 pm

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

S*0943 (Rat #0238, Act #0435 of 2000) General Bill, By Mescher, Passailaigue, Grooms and Branton
Summary: Berkeley County Goose Creek Park and Playground Commission, membership; Parks, Recreation and Tourism

A BILL TO AMEND ACT 1093 OF 1966, AS AMENDED, RELATING TO THE GOOSE CREEK PARK AND PLAYGROUND
COMMISSION IN BERKELEY COUNTY, SO AS TO FURTHER PROVIDE FOR MEMBERSHIP ON THE COMMISSION.

10/19/99
10/19/99
01/11/00
01/11/00
01/11/00
01/12/00
01/13/00
01/18/00
01/18/00
02/03/00
02/08/00
02/08/00
02/09/00
02/22/00
03/01/00
03/08/00
03/08/00
03/15/00
11/02/00

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate

Prefiled

Placed on the local and uncontested calendar

Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-32
Unanimous consent for second reading on next legislative day SJ-33
Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-33
Read second time SJ-17

Read third time and sent to House SJ-27

Introduced and read first time HJ-16

Referred to Berkeley Delegation HJ-17

Delegation report: Favorable with amendment Berkeley Delegation HJ-2
Amended HJ-16

Read second time HJ-16

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-14
Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-9

Ratified R 238

Became law without Governor's signature

Effective date 03/08/00

Copies available

Act No. 435

Page 1 of 1



