South Carolina Legislature

May 08, 2024, 07:39:07 pm

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

S*0943 (Rat #0238, Act #0435 of 2000) General Bill, By Mescher, Passailaigue, Grooms and Branton

Summary: Berkeley County Goose Creek Park and Playground Commission, membership; Parks, Recreation and Tourism A BILL TO AMEND ACT 1093 OF 1966, AS AMENDED, RELATING TO THE GOOSE CREEK PARK AND PLAYGROUND COMMISSION IN BERKELEY COUNTY, SO AS TO FURTHER PROVIDE FOR MEMBERSHIP ON THE COMMISSION.

		,
10/19/99	Senate	Prefiled
10/19/99	Senate	Placed on the local and uncontested calendar
01/11/00	Senate	Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-32
01/11/00	Senate	Unanimous consent for second reading on next legislative day SJ-33
01/11/00	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-33
01/12/00	Senate	Read second time SJ-17
01/13/00	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-27
01/18/00	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-16
01/18/00	House	Referred to Berkeley Delegation HJ-17
02/03/00	House	Delegation report: Favorable with amendment Berkeley Delegation HJ-2
02/08/00	House	Amended HJ-16
02/08/00	House	Read second time HJ-16
02/09/00	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-14
02/22/00	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-9
03/01/00		Ratified R 238
03/08/00		Became law without Governor's signature
03/08/00		Effective date 03/08/00
03/15/00		Copies available
11/02/00		Act No. 435